MAINTENANCE OF VARIO US SECURITY SYSTEMS FOR THE DIVIISON 
OF POLICE. 

WHEREAS, the Mayor previously entered into agreement with Johnson Controls for the 
ongoing maintenance of certain security systems for the Division of Police and Johnson Controls 
has offered to renew the agreement for the amount of Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Seven 
Dollars ($7657.00); 

WHEREAS, this Council desires to authorize the Mayor to enter into a renewal 
agreement with Johnson Controls as described above. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Richmond 
Heights, State of Ohio, that: 

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into the renewal agreement with Johnson 
Controls for services described in the recitals of this Resolution for a cost not to exceed Seven 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars ($7,657.00). 

Section 2: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council 
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of 
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in